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PSSA

Regions Position in Impala Log

OVERALL SUMMARY BY REGION

Northern Gauteng
Mpumalanga
Southern Gauteng
Kwa-Zulu Natal
Eastern Gauteng
Western Cape
Central Region
Garden Route
Central Societies
Other / Unallocated
Schools

Eastern Cape
Limpopo

Unallocated to a regit

PSSA

Clubs Position in each Region in Impala Log

DETAILED BY REGIO

BE!

Western Cape

" Western Cape Clubs

Tafelberg Fotografieklub

Cape Town Photographic Society
Tygerberg Photographic Society
Hermanus Photographic Society
Fish Hoek Photographic Society
Swartland Fotografieklub
Witzenberg Photographic Society
Creative Camera Club

Ignite Photo Club

Gansbaai Photography Club
Worcester Fotografie Klub
Kleinmond Kiekieklub

Paarl Photographic Club

Weskus Fotografie Klub
Durbanville Fotografieklub
Helderberg Photographic Society
Worcester Photo Club

Eastern Cape

Port Elizabeth Camera Club

Jeffreys Bay Camera Club

Kowie Camera Club

Queenstown Photographic Workgroup
Uitenhage Camera Club

East London Photographic Society
Cape Photographers

Garden Route

Regi

il Garden Route Clubs

Eden Photographic Society
Mosselbaai Kameraklub

Knysna Photographic Society
George Camera Club

Riversdal Fotografieklub
Wilderness Photographic Society

Central Societies

Regi

gl Central societies Clubs

LLELLS

CENO U A WN R

Bloemfontein Kameraklub
Kroonstad Fotoklub

SAVAS

Bethlehem Fotografieklub
Kathu Fotografiese Klub
Kameelboom Fotografieklub
Kalahari Foto Vereniging
Kimberly Photographic Club
Wilge Fotografieklub

Kwa-Zulu Natal

B cwa-zulu Natal Clubs

LLELLS

Westville Camera Club

Hibiscus Coast Photographic Society
Ballito Photo Club

Amber Camera Club

Maritzburg Camera Club

Durban Camera Club

Highway Camera Club

Hillcrest Camera Club

Prince's Grant Camera Club
Scottburgh Camera Club

Northern Natal Photographic Club
Beachcombers Photography Club
On the Rocks Camera Club

Bluff Camera Club

Battlefields Camera Club
Clasoscuro Photography Group
Ladysmith Camera Club

UBS IN REGION
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No of Clubs in Region in TOTAL No of N? of  Noof TOTAL% TOTALPts Pts - Pfs " pts-AVs TOTAL%
T Awards PDI Prints Avs  ——— ———— PDI Prints —
14 1957 9 0 17,7% 9 0 17,3%
12 1544 0 0 13,9% 0 0 13,9%
9 1374 0 0 12,4% 0 0 12,5%
17 1344 0 0 12,1% 0 0 12,2%
5 1256 0 0 11,3% 0 0 11,6%
16 1179 42 1 11,0% 54 4 11,1%
9 763 0 0 6,9% 0 0 6,8%
a4 488 0 0 4,4% 0 0 4,2%
6 317 0 0 2,9% 0 0 2,9%
8 304 0 0 2,7% 0 0 2,7%
24 221 0 0 2,0% 0 0 2,1%
6 205 0 1 1,9% 0 1 1,9%
98 0 0 0,9% 0 0 0,8%
11103 11050 51 2 11783 11715 63 5
% 0 0,0%
11103 11050 51 2 82,3% 11783 11715 63 5 82,7%
Ok
11103 11050 51 2 11715 63 5
Ok Ok Ok Ok Ok Ok Ok
q TOTAL Noof Noof Noof Pts - Pts -
No of Clubs inIT Awards PDI Prints TOTAL% TOTALPts PDI Print Pts-AV TOTAL%
16 1222 1179 42 1 11,0% 1306 1248 54 4 11,1%
TOTAL No of No of Noof TOTAL% Pts - Pts - TOTAL %
we Awards  PDI  Prints  AVs  ofwc OALPES on phnes PETAYS Torwe
Western Cape 409 404 5 0 33,5% 430 6 0 33,4%
Western Cape 381 355 26 0 31,2% 385 36 0 32,2%
Western Cape 123 123 0 0 10,1% 114 0 0 8,7%
Western Cape 85 85 0 0 7,0% 94 0 0 7,2%
Western Cape 62 62 0 0 5,1% 67 0 0 5,1%
Western Cape 64 64 0 0 5,2% 65 0 0 5,0%
Western Cape 36 25 11 0 2,9% 29 12 0 3,1%
Western Cape 27 27 0 0 2,2% 30 0 0 2,3%
Western Cape 15 15 0 0 1,2% 15 0 0 1,1%
Western Cape 13 13 0 0 1,1% 13 0 0 1,0%
Western Cape 6 6 0 0 0,5% 6 0 0 0,5%
Western Cape 1 0 0 1 0,1% 0 0 4 0,3%
Western Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
Western Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
Western Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
Western Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
Western Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
6 206 205 0 1 1,9% 224 223 0 1 1,9%
EC TOTAL Noof Noof Noof TOTAL% TOTAL Pts Pts - Pfs s AVs TOTAL%
Awards PDI Prints Avs — PDI Prints of EC
Eastern Cape 180 180 0 0 87,4% 196 196 0 0 87,5%
Eastern Cape 19 19 0 0 9,2% 20 20 0 0 8,9%
Eastern Cape 6 6 0 0 2,9% 7 7 0 0 3,1%
Eastern Cape 1 0 0 1 0,5% 1 0 0 1 0,4%
Eastern Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% [ 0 0 0 0,0%
Eastern Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0 0,0%
Eastern Cape 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0 0,0%
4 488 488 0 0 4,4% 497 497 0 0 4,2%
GR TOTAL Noof Noof Noof TOTAL% TOTAL Pts Pts - Pfs s AVs TOTAL%
Awards PDI Prints Avs of GR — PDI Prints of GR
Garden Route 196 196 0 0 40,2% 191 0 0 38,4%
Garden Route 144 144 0 0 11,8% 159 0 0 12,2%
Garden Route 128 128 0 0 26,2% 127 0 0 25,6%
Garden Route 20 20 0 0 4,1% 20 0 0 4,0%
Garden Route 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
Garden Route o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0 0,0%
6 317 317 0 0 2,9% 339 339 0 0 2,9%
Fs TOTAL No of N? of Noof TOTAL% TOTAL Pts Pts- Pfs  Pts-AVs TOTAL%
Awards PDI Prints AVs — PDI Prints of FS
Central Societies 235 235 0 0 74,1% 0 0 74,9%
Central Societies 44 44 0 0 13,9% 0 0 13,9%
Central Societies 38 38 0 0 12,0% 0 0 11,2%
Central Societies 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Central Societies o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Central Societies 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Central Societies o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Central Societies 0 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Central Societies o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
17 1344 1344 0 0 12,1% 1435 1435 0 0 12,2%
KZN TOTAL No of N? of Noof TOTAL% TOTAL Pts Pts- Pfs  Pts-AVs TOTAL%
Awards PDI Prints AVs ofkZN ——— Prints of KZN
Kwa-Zulu Natal 316 316 0 0 23,5% 0 0 22,9%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 241 241 0 0 17,9% 0 0 20,3%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 185 185 0 0 13,8% 0 0 11,9%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 154 154 0 0 11,5% 0 0 11,6%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 120 120 0 0 8,9% 0 0 8,6%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 87 87 0 0 6,5% 0 0 6,4%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 78 78 0 0 5,8% 0 0 6,1%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 63 63 0 0 4,7% 0 0 4,9%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 51 51 0 0 3,8% 0 0 3,8%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 23 23 0 0 1,7% 0 0 1,6%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 10 10 0 0 0,7% 0 0 0,6%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 5 5 0 0 0,4% 0 0 0,5%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 6 6 0 0 0,4% 0 0 0,5%
Kwa-Zulu Natal 5 5 0 0 0,4% 0 0 0,3%
Kwa-Zulu Natal o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Kwa-Zulu Natal o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
Kwa-Zulu Natal o 0 0 0 0,0% 0 0 0,0%
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Clubs Position in each Region in Impala Log

DETAILED BY REGION - BEST CLUBS IN REGION No of Clubs in IT
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Limpopo
Region Limpopo Clubs
LLELLS
1 Musina
2 Pietersburg Fotografie Klub
3 Potties Foto Klub
4 Ellisras Photographic Club
Mpumalanga
Region Mpumalanga Clubs
Rank
1 Midlens Fotoklub
2 Ermelo Foto Klub
3 Bethal Fotografie Klub
4 Kriel Foto Club
5 Imagelink Virtual Club
6 Nelspruit Photographic Society
7 Sasol Highveld Photography Club
8 Kosmos Fotografie Klub
9 Barberton Klub
10  Witbank Photographic Society
11 Laeveld Fotografiese Klub
12 Longtom Fotografie Klub
Eastern Gauteng
Region
Rank Eastern Gauteng Clubs
1 Edenvale Photographic Club
2 Springs Photographic Club
3 Boksburg Camera Club
4 Benoni Camera Club
5 F-Stop Fotografiese Vereniging

Central Region

Regi
LLELLS

n

Central Region Clubs

Sandton Photographic Society

Randburg Foto Klub-Randburg Photo Club

Krugersdorp Camera Club

IPIP Photographic Club

Camera Club of Johannesburg

IPIP

Johannesburg Photographic Society
West Rand Photographic Club
Featherbrooke in Focus

Honeydew Photographic Club
Jabula Camera Club

Northern Gauteng

Regi
LLELLS

n

Northern Gauteng Clubs

AFO

Magalies Foto Fun Club
National Photographic Club
Bosveld Fotografie Klub
Centurion Camera Club
Pretoria Photographic Society
Wilge Fotografie Klub
Rustenburg Photographic Society
Harties Fotografie Studiegroep
Warmbad Fotografie Klub
Zwarrie Fotografieklub

AV Makers - South Africa
Dinokeng Camera Club

Impala Platinum Camera Club
Photo Challenge Camera Club
Verloren Photography Club
VSS Creative Virtual Photo Club

Southern Gauteng

Regi
LLELLS

CENO U A WN R

n

Southern Gauteng Clubs

Southern Suburbs Camera Club
Brandpuntfotoklub

Vanderbijlpark Fotografiese Vereniging
Klerksdorp Fotografie Klub

Heigel Fotoklub

Vereeniging Photographic Society
Alberton Camera Club

VPS and Vanderbijlpark Interclub
Lichtenburg Fotografieklub

Other / Unallocated

N v s wN e

Other / Unallocated Clubs

Independent
International
Contra Costa Camera Club
Namahari Camera Club
Mashonaland Photographic Society
Open Lens Photography Club

Through Their Own Eyes Photography Club

4
Limp

Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo
Limpopo

12
MP

Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga
Mpumalanga

5
CERPS

Eastern Gauteng
Eastern Gauteng
Eastern Gauteng
Eastern Gauteng
Eastern Gauteng

9
CR

Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region
Central Region

14
NG

Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng
Northern Gauteng

9
SG

Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng
Southern Gauteng

8
Other

Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
Other / Unallocated
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TOTAL% TOTAL Pts

0,9% 99
TOTAL%
of Limp
66,3% 63
25,5% 28
8,2% 8
0,0% 0

TOTAL Pts

13,9% 1640

TOTAL%
of MP
30,0%
26,9%
14,3%
11,9%
4,9%
5,1%
4%
2,2%
0,7%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

TOTAL Pts

11,3% 1361
TOTAL %
of CERPS

27,9%

25,5%

21,7%

13,9%

11,1%

TOTAL Pts

6,9% 799
TOTAL %
of CR
54,7%
18,6%
12,7%
9,4%
3,7%
0,9%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

TOTAL Pts

17,7% 2037
TOTAL %
of NG
37,4%
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17,9%
7,8%
7,3%
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0,0%
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0,0%

TOTAL Pts

12,4% 1474
TOTAL %
of SG
50,5%
21,5%
17,5%
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15%
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0,0%

TOTAL Pts

2,7% 324
TOTAL %
of Other

95,4% £

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

0,0%

TOTAL Pts
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ococoooocoo

0
Pts -
Prints
0

cocooocoo
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Ok

Pts - AV

0

Pts - AVs

ocooo

0
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©cocoocoocoocooooooo

0

Pts - AVs

ococoooo
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0

Pts - AVs
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0
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TOTAL %

0,8%
TOTAL%
of Limp
63,6%
28,3%
8,1%
0,0%

13,9%
TOTAL %
of MP
30,2%
27,7%
13,9%
11,4%
4,8%
4,7%
4,6%
2,1%
0,7%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

11,6%

TOTAL %

of CERPS
28,8%
25,8%
20,6%
13,4%
11,4%

6,8%
TOTAL %
of CR
56,7%
16,5%
12,0%
10,1%
3,6%
1,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

17,3%

TOTAL %

of NG
35,6%
22,0%
18,8%
7,8%
7,4%
4,5%
1,7%
1,0%
0,6%
0,5%
0,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

12,5%

TOTAL %

of SG
51,3%
21,4%
17,1%
6,5%
2,2%
1,6%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%

2,7%

TOTAL %

of Other
95,1%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
0,0%
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Clubs Position in each Region in Impala Log

DETAILED BY REGION - BEST CLUBS IN REGION No of Clubs in IT

Schools

egion Schools Clubs

LELLS
1 Schools - Charlie Hofmeyr HS
2 Schools - HS Linden
3 Schools - HS Centurion
4 Schools - Aristea Fotoklub/Photoclub
5 Schools - Youth Photographers
6 Schools - Piketberg HS Fotoklub
7 Schools - Zwarrie Fotografieklub
8 Schools - Christelike Privaatskool Malmesbury
9 Schools - Hermies Photography Club
10  Schools - Laerskool Hennopspark
11 Schools - Western Cape Youth Photographers
12 Schools - Constantia Park Laerskool
13 Schools - King Edward VIII School
14 Schools - DF Malan High School
15  Schools - HM Swart Primary School
16  Schools - Hoerskool Oos-Moot
17 Schools - HTS Witbank High School
18  Schools - Huguenot Primary
19 Schools - Laerskool HM Swart
20  Schools - Laerskool Totiusdal
21 Schools - Maritzburg College Camera Club
22 Schools - Stellenberg High School
23 Schools - Swellendam Primary
24 Schools - Technical High, Witbank

24
Schools

Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools

11103
Ok
TOTAL
Awards

11050
Ok
No of
PDI

221
No of
PDI
74
45

51
Ok
No of
Prints

0
No of
Prints

0
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TOTAL Pts
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Ok
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2,1%
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19,0%
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